has received prior written approval from STATE. Minnesota shall be considered 

the home state for determining whether travel is out of state. 

c.  Total obligation. The total obligation of STATE for all compensation and 

reimbursements to AAA GRANTEE shall not exceed eight million three 

hundred thirty-six thousand nine hundred eleven dollars ($8,336,911). 

Program/ 
Fund Source 

Previous 
Grant 

Unearned-
Estimated* 

New 
Obligational 
Authority 

Total 
Authorized 

(1) Accounting 
Codes & 

(2)Federal Grant 
Award Nos. 

CFDA 
Nos. 

Title 3A-
Administration 

$0 $264,448 $264,448 Proj. No.